

PS&E JOB NO : 22A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3461 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6411
 HWY : SR 002,005,090,405,522
 TITLE : US 2 ET AL.
 NWR BREAKAWAY CABLE
 TERMINAL REPLACEMENT 21-23
 22A023
 PROJECT : 9999(868)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH, WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 9 2023
 AWARDED ON : Aug 16 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----

MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
 GIG HARBOR WA 983351711
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
PREPARATION					
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	108,082.00	200,000.00	85.04 % -100.00 %
2	CLEARING	L.S.	10,500.00	68,000.00	547.62 % -100.00 %
3	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.	4,557.00	15,000.00	229.16 % -100.00 %
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB	L.F.	12.0000 960.00	30.0000 2,400.00	150.00 % 1,440.00 0.00
5	REMOVING CONC. BARRIER	L.F.	20.0000 5,400.00	26.0000 7,020.00	30.00 % 1,620.00 0.00
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL	L.F.	15.0000 37,635.00	8.0000 20,072.00	-46.67 % -17,563.00 0.00
7	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR	EACH	272.0000 7,072.00	350.0000 9,100.00	28.68 % 2,028.00 0.00
GRADING					
8	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	65.0000 24,050.00	150.0000 55,500.00	130.77 % 31,450.00 0.00
9	SELECT BORROW INCL. HAUL	TON	35.0000 700.00	120.0000 2,400.00	242.86 % 1,700.00 0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 22A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3461 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6411
 HWY : SR 002,005,090,405,522
 TITLE : US 2 ET AL.
 NWR BREAKAWAY CABLE
 TERMINAL REPLACEMENT 21-23
 22A023
 PROJECT : 9999(868)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH, WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 9 2023
 AWARDED ON : Aug 16 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----

MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
 GIG HARBOR WA 983351711
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./	AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
DRAINAGE						
10	ASPHALT CONC. GUTTER					
	141.0000	L.F.	40.0000	40.0000	0.00 %	-100.00 %
			5,640.00	5,640.00	0.00	0.00
SURFACING						
11	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE					
	270.0000	TON	50.0000	125.0000	150.00 %	-100.00 %
			13,500.00	33,750.00	20,250.00	0.00
HOT MIX ASPHALT						
12	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT					
		CALC			0.00 %	0.00 %
			60.00	60.00		0.00
13	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22					
	170.0000	TON	195.0000	500.0000	156.41 %	-100.00 %
			33,150.00	85,000.00	51,850.00	0.00
14	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT					
	30.0000	S.Y.	5.0000	250.0000	4,900.00 %	-100.00 %
			150.00	7,500.00	7,350.00	0.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING						
15	ESC LEAD					
	11.0000	DAY	213.0000	75.0000	-64.79 %	-100.00 %
			2,343.00	825.00	-1,518.00	0.00
16	INLET PROTECTION					
	14.0000	EACH	64.0000	80.0000	25.00 %	-100.00 %
			896.00	1,120.00	224.00	0.00
17	COMPOST SOCK					
	450.0000	L.F.	14.0000	18.0000	28.57 %	-100.00 %
			6,300.00	8,100.00	1,800.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 22A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3461 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6411
 HWY : SR 002,005,090,405,522
 TITLE : US 2 ET AL.
 NWR BREAKAWAY CABLE
 TERMINAL REPLACEMENT 21-23
 22A023
 PROJECT : 9999(868)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH, WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 9 2023
 AWARDED ON : Aug 16 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
 GIG HARBOR WA 983351711
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST. PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING					
18	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.			
			7,210.00	7,210.00	0.00 %
19	SEEDING AND FERTILIZING BY HAND	S.Y.	8.0000	12.0000	50.00 %
	1270.0000		10,160.00	15,240.00	5,080.00
					0.00
20	FINE COMPOST	S.Y.	8.0000	30.0000	275.00 %
	1270.0000		10,160.00	38,100.00	27,940.00
					0.00
TRAFFIC					
21	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	L.F.	61.0000	100.0000	63.93 %
	80.0000		4,880.00	8,000.00	3,120.00
					0.00
22	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	L.F.	45.0000	45.0000	0.00 %
	1190.0000		53,550.00	53,550.00	0.00
					0.00
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21	EACH	3,740.0000	8,600.0000	129.95 %
	2.0000		7,480.00	17,200.00	9,720.00
					0.00
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 24	EACH	3,740.0000	3,500.0000	-6.42 %
	2.0000		7,480.00	7,000.00	-480.00
					0.00
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	EACH	4,330.0000	6,000.0000	38.57 %
	17.0000		73,610.00	102,000.00	28,390.00
					0.00
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 BURIED TERMINAL TYPE 2	L.F.	100.0000	145.0000	45.00 %
	75.0000		7,500.00	10,875.00	3,375.00
					0.00
27	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11	EACH	1,500.0000	2,600.0000	73.33 %
	1.0000		1,500.00	2,600.00	1,100.00
					0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 22A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3461 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6411
 HWY : SR 002,005,090,405,522
 TITLE : US 2 ET AL.
 NWR BREAKAWAY CABLE
 TERMINAL REPLACEMENT 21-23
 22A023
 PROJECT : 9999(868)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH, WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 9 2023
 AWARDED ON : Aug 16 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----

MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
 GIG HARBOR WA 983351711
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC						
28	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL					
	350.0000	L.F.	24.0000	20.0000	-16.67 %	-100.00 %
			8,400.00	7,000.00	-1,400.00	0.00
29	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE SINGLE SLOPE					
	500.0000	L.F.	150.0000	250.0000	66.67 %	-100.00 %
			75,000.00	125,000.00	50,000.00	0.00
30	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE SINGLE SLOPE VERTICAL BACK					
	40.0000	L.F.	150.0000	275.0000	83.33 %	-100.00 %
			6,000.00	11,000.00	5,000.00	0.00
31	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE SINGLE SLOPE WITH SCUPPER					
	13.0000	L.F.	150.0000	500.0000	233.33 %	-100.00 %
			1,950.00	6,500.00	4,550.00	0.00
32	TEMPORARY BARRIER					
	760.0000	L.F.	35.0000	90.0000	157.14 %	-100.00 %
			26,600.00	68,400.00	41,800.00	0.00
33	REMOVING AND RESETTING TEMPORARY FENCING					
	500.0000	L.F.	10.0000	33.0000	230.00 %	-100.00 %
			5,000.00	16,500.00	11,500.00	0.00
34	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
	1.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	12,000.0000	20.00 %	-100.00 %
			10,000.00	12,000.00	2,000.00	0.00
35	PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
	3.0000	EACH	33,100.0000	65,000.0000	96.37 %	-100.00 %
			99,300.00	195,000.00	95,700.00	0.00
36	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR					
	1.0000	EACH	1,400.0000	4,500.0000	221.43 %	-100.00 %
			1,400.00	4,500.00	3,100.00	0.00
37	TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR					
	880.0000	HR	44.0000	30.0000	-31.82 %	-100.00 %
			38,720.00	26,400.00	-12,320.00	0.00
38	REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR					
		EST.			0.00 %	0.00 %
			5,200.00	5,200.00		0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 22A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3461 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6411
 HWY : SR 002,005,090,405,522
 TITLE : US 2 ET AL.
 NWR BREAKAWAY CABLE
 TERMINAL REPLACEMENT 21-23
 22A023
 PROJECT : 9999(868)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH, WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 9 2023
 AWARDED ON : Aug 16 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
 GIG HARBOR WA 983351711
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
TRAFFIC					
39	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST				
	35.0000	EACH	92.0000	80.0000	-13.04 %
			3,220.00	2,800.00	-420.00
					0.00
40	BARRIER DELINEATOR				
	6.0000	EACH	17.0000	35.0000	105.88 %
			102.00	210.00	108.00
					0.00
41	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM				
		L.S.			167.10 %
			37,439.00	100,000.00	62,561.00
					0.00
42	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE				
	32.0000	HR	57.0000	150.0000	163.16 %
			1,824.00	4,800.00	2,976.00
					0.00
43	TEMPORARY PORTABLE TRANSVERSE RUMBLE STRIPS				
	12.0000	EACH	610.0000	2,200.0000	260.66 %
			7,320.00	26,400.00	19,080.00
					0.00
44	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN				
	992.0000	HR	10.0000	10.0000	0.00 %
			9,920.00	9,920.00	0.00
					0.00
45	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		L.S.			50.93 %
			250,074.00	377,439.00	127,365.00
					0.00
46	CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORM LAW ENFORCEMENT				
	40.0000	HR	96.0000	180.0000	87.50 %
			3,840.00	7,200.00	3,360.00
					0.00
47	PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL				
		L.S.			1,276.15 %
			1,090.00	15,000.00	13,910.00
					0.00
OTHER ITEMS					
48	ROADSIDE CLEANUP				
		EST.			0.00 %
			12,000.00	12,000.00	0.00

PS&E JOB NO : 22A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3461 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6411
 HWY : SR 002,005,090,405,522
 TITLE : US 2 ET AL.
 NWR BREAKAWAY CABLE
 TERMINAL REPLACEMENT 21-23
 22A023
 PROJECT : 9999(868)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH, WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 9 2023
 AWARDED ON : Aug 16 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237
 GIG HARBOR WA 983351711
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
OTHER ITEMS					
49	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE	L.S.			
			12,000.00	2,000.00	-83.33 %
					-100.00 %
50	ROADWAY SURVEYING	L.S.			
			11,500.00	38,860.00	237.91 %
					-100.00 %
51	FORCE ACCOUNT POTHOLING UTILITIES	EST.			
			4,800.00	4,800.00	0.00 %
					0.00 %
52	FORCE ACCOUNT WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY	EST.			
			11,000.00	11,000.00	0.00 %
					0.00 %
53	FORCE ACCOUNT MINOR ELECTRICAL REPAIR WORK	EST.			
			6,000.00	6,000.00	0.00 %
					0.00 %
54	FORCE ACCOUNT MINOR DRAINAGE REPAIR WORK	EST.			
			10,000.00	10,000.00	0.00 %
					0.00 %
55	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.			
			5.00	5.00	0.00 %
					0.00 %
56	MINOR CHANGE	CALC			
			-1.00	-1.00	0.00 %
					0.00 %
57	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			
			-10.00	-10.00	0.00 %
					0.00 %
58	SPCC PLAN	L.S.			
			1,100.00	500.00	-54.55 %
					-100.00 %
59	HEALTH AND SAFETY PLAN	L.S.			
			2,200.00	1,500.00	-31.82 %
					-100.00 %

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 07/05/2023

* * * BID CHECK REPORT * * *

TIME: 09:33

PS&E JOB NO : 22A023 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3461 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 3 WORK ORDER# : XL6411
 HWY : SR 002,005,090,405,522
 TITLE : US 2 ET AL.
 NWR BREAKAWAY CABLE
 TERMINAL REPLACEMENT 21-23
 22A023
 PROJECT : 9999(868)
 COUNTY(S) : KING, SNOHOMISH, WHATCOM

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 9 2023
 AWARDED ON : Aug 16 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----

MASSANA CONSTRUCTION, INC.
 4810 PT FOSDICK DR #237

GIG HARBOR WA 983351711
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100064

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.			
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS						
60	FA-SITE CLEANUP OF BIO. AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS EST.		86,000.00	86,000.00	0.00 %	0.00 %
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$1,193,518.00</u>	<u>\$1,977,185.00</u>	65.66%	\$0.00
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$1,193,518.00</u>	<u>\$1,977,185.00</u>	65.66%	